ORDINANCE NO. 5

AN ORDINANCE PRESCRIBING THE METHOD OF PUBLICATION OF ORDINANCES DULY PASSED AND ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That all ordinances approved, passed and enacted by the city Council of the City of Lacey shall be published once in the following named legal newspaper of general circulation within the said city, to-wit: The Olympia News

That nothing herein shall be construed so as to prevent the public posting of ordinances in lieu of publication, as provided by law.

Sec. 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force five (5) days after its passage, approval and publication.

PASSED this 20th day of January 1967.

al Ho

PASSED:

A PPROVED/A S